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Richard John Amesbury

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Richard John Amesbury
Postcode BS16 5BJ

Date of birth June 1970
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
SMILE PROPERTY LIMITED
SMILE PROPERTY LIMITED

NUGENT WESTWARD LIMITED
NUGENT WESTWARD LIMITED

GIFTSHARE LIMITED
GIFTSHARE LIMITED

FRESHSTORES LIMITED

SMILE HOLDINGS LIMITED

KEY FOOD STORES LIMITED

A J S ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MATCHSTAR LIMITED

SMILE STORES LIMITED

SYMONDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

J.C.R. NEWS STORES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
06129487
06129487

03573665
03573665

05069496
05069496

02877693

02585988

03387234

01823409

03493414

00641258

03489213

02610907

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Administration

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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908176359

908176359
9 Pemberton Court
Fishponds

Bristol
British

App. Date

App. Date
27/02/2007
27/02/2007

08/02/2005
08/02/2005

08/02/2005
08/02/2005

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

29/07/2003

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
12/09/2007 Director
12/09/2007 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
09/07/2008 Company
Secretary
12/09/2007 Company
Secretary
12/09/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
12/09/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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MATCHSTAR LIMITED
A J S ENTERPRISES LIMITED
GOLDEN ALPHA LIMITED

GOLDEN ALPHA LIMITED
T. & A. SYMONDS LIMITED

T. & A. SYMONDS LIMITED

J.C.R. NEWS STORES LIMITED
SYMONDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
KEY FOOD STORES LIMITED
SMILE STORES LIMITED
FRESHSTORES LIMITED

SMILE HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03493414
01823409
00738530

00738530
04342435

04342435
02610907
03489213
03387234
00641258
02877693
02585988

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

In Administration
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
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13/01/2003
13/01/2003
22/11/2002

22/11/2002
20/11/2002

20/11/2002
30/09/2002
25/04/2002
25/04/2002
25/04/2002
25/04/2002
25/04/2002

908176359

10/08/2007

10/08/2007

12/09/2007
12/09/2007
09/07/2008
12/09/2007

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



